IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Huawei Device Co., Ltd.,

Petitioner,

v.

Fundamental Innovation Systems International LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case No. To Be Assigned Patent No. 8,624,550 B2

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Huawei Device Co., Ltd. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer Number 26853, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,624,550. These attorneys include at least:

JCKE

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
David A. Garr (Reg. No. 74,932)	Anupam Sharma (Reg. No. 55,609)
dgarr@cov.com	asharma@cov.com
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter	333 Twin Dolphin Drive
850 Tenth Street, NW	Suite 700
Washington, DC 20001	Redwood City, CA 94065
Tel: (202)662-5250	Tel: (650)632-4700
Fax: (202)778-5250	Fax: (650)632-4800

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

FOR: Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

Signature	4 F
Name:	- Ping Guo
Title:	president
Date:	Jan 05.2018

2

K

1

rennon for *inter furtes* neview OI 0.5. fatcht no. 0,024,330

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 and 42.105, that a complete copy of the attached Power of Attorney from Petitioner Huawei Device Co., Ltd. was served by FedEx on the 11th day of January, 2018, the same day as the filing of the above-identified document in the United States Patent and Tardemark Office/Patent Trial and Appeal Board, upon the Patent Owner by serving the correspondece address of record with the USPTO as follows:

Botos Churchill IP LLP (TNT IP LLC) 430 Mountain Avenue, Suite 401 New Providence NJ 07974

Petitioner is also servicing courtesy copies of the same documents in the same manner upon counsel for the Patent Owner in the litigation pending before the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas entitled *Fundamental Innovation Systems International LLC v. LG Electronics, Inc. et al.*, Case No. 2:16-cv-01425-

JRG-RSP as follows:

Brian P Biddinger Edward J DeFranco Joseph Milowic, III **Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP** 51 Madison Ave, 22nd Floor New York, N Y 10010

relition for *mier partes* Keview OI U.S. Patent NO. 0,024,000

Kevin P.B. Johnson **Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP** 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Sidney Calvin Capshaw, III Capshaw DeRieux LLP 114 E Commerce Avenue Gladewater, TX 75647

Date: January 11, 2018

Aunpan Shavan

Anupam Sharma Registration No. 55,609